MUKAT PIPES LIMITED

AN ISO 9001-2008 COMPANY

Manufacturers of Large Diameter SAW Pipes -Longitudinal Welded -Spiral Welded Correspondence Address :-Rajpura- Patiala Road, Rajpura - 140 401 (Punjab) Phons :+91 1762-225940 Fax :+91 1762-22390 e-mail : mukat@mukatpipes.com mukatpipes@gmail.com Website : www.mukatpipes.com CIN No. : L27200MH1987PLC044407

REF/MPL/2022/89

Date:09/04/2022

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.

Ref.: Security Code No.: 523832

Sub: SEBI Circular dated 26th November, 2018 &BSE Circular dated 3rd March,2020 in continuation to circular dated 11thApril, 2019 - Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities i.e. Disclosure for not falling under Large Corporates.

Dear Sir,

We refer to BSE Circular dated 3rd March, 2020 in continuation to circular dated 11th April, 2019 issued further to SEBI Circular dated 26th November, 2018 in respect of 'Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities' disclosures and compliances thereof by such large corporates.

As required therein, we hereby confirm that our Company, **MUKAT PIPES LIMITED** is not falling under the category of 'Large Corporates' as per the framework provided in the aforesaid circular.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MUKAT PIPES LIMITED

JASPINDER SLUGH SALUJA COMPANY SECRETARY MEMBERSHIP NO.: ACS 32808 ADD: Flat No. 39, Parag Apartments, 7th Floor, J.P. Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400061.

Dulteeplan

KULDEEP KAUR CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER PAN: GQUPK1435D ADD: Flat No. 39, Parag Apartments, 7th Floor, J.P. Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400061.



39. Parag Apartments, 7th Floor, J P. Road, Versova, Andheri (West) Mumbai - 400061

MUKAT PIPES LIMITED

AN ISO 9001-2008 COMPANY

Manufacturers of Large Diameter SAW Pipes

-Longitudinal Welded -Spiral Welded

| Correspo | indence Address :- |
|----------------------|--|
| Rajpura- | Patiala Road, |
| Rajpura - | 140 401 (Punjab) |
| Phone | +91 1762-225040 |
| Fax : | +91 1762-222390 |
| e-mail | mukat@mukatpipes.com mukatpipes@gmail.com |
| Website : CIN No. | |

ANNEXURE - A

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Details |
|------------|--|--|
| 1 | Name of Company | MUKAT PIPES LIMITED |
| 2. | CIN | L27200MH1987PLC044407 |
| 3. | Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31 st March / 31 st December, as applicable (in Rs. Cr.) | 1.79 (31 st March, 2022) |
| 4. | Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY alongwith name of the Credit Rating Agency | Not Tąken |
| 5. | Name of the Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework | N. A. |

For MUKAT PIPES LIMITED

JASPINDER SINGH SALUJA COMPANY SECRETARY MEMBERSHIP NO.: ACS 32808 ADD: Flat No. 39, Parag Apartments, 7th Floor, J.P. Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400061.

Dedackay

KULDEEP KAUR CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER PAN: GQUPK1435D ADD: Flat No. 39, Parag Apartments, 7th Floor, J.P. Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400061.



39. Parag Apartments, 7th Floor, J P. Road, Versova, Andheri (West) Mumbai - 400061